

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

9 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 33 OF 2026

Vaishnavi Ashitosh Joshi Alias Vaishnavi Govind Chakurkar Shatri

VERSUS

Ashitosh Mukesh Joshi

...

Ms. Mr. Suraj Vipinchandra Gundre, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. Nilesh V. Khadkikar, Advocate for Respondent

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 4th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. As per office note, the notice of non applicant is awaited. However, learned counsel Mr. Nilesh V. Khadkikar appeared on behalf of the non-applicant and seeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 12.03.2026. Earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)