



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

954 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 33 OF 2026

**VAISHNAVI ASHITOSH JOSHI ALIAS VAISHNAVI GOVIND
CHAKURKAR SHATRI**

VERSUS

ASHITOSH MUKESH JOSHI

....

Mr. Suraj V. Gundre, Advocate for Applicant (through VC)

Mr. N. V. Khandkikar, Advocate for the Respondent

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 12, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the applicant appeared through VC and the learned counsel for the non-applicant appeared personally before this Court. Both the counsel jointly made a statement that the parties are ready and willing to settle the dispute through the mediation.

2. Accordingly, the applicant and the non-applicant, shall appear before the learned Secretary, High Court Legal Services Sub Committee, Aurangabad, on 18.03.2026. Thereafter, the

Secretary shall refer the parties to the Mediator and shall submit report.

3. Stand over to 09.04.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.]

SMS