



(1)

954 mca 33.26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

954 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 33 OF 2026

**VAISHNAVI ASHUTOSH JOSHI ALIAS
VAISHNAVI GOVIND CHAKURKAR SHATRI
VERSUS
ASHUTOSH MUKESH JOSHI**

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Suraj Vipinchandra Gundre
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Nilesh V. K.

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.
DATE : 09.04.2026**

PC.:-

Await mediation report. Stand over to 07.05.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]